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CHAPTER 144.

[8. F. No. 75.]

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRAINERD
TO ISSUE BONDS OF SATD CITY FOR THE PURPOSE OF CON-
STRUCTING A BRIDGE AND ACQUIRING APPROACHES THEREFOR
ACROSS THE MISSISSIPPI RIVER.

Be il enacled by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SecTIoN 1. That the city council of the city of Brainerd in the
county of Crow Wing is hereby authorized and empowered to issue
bonds of said eity in an aggregate amount. not exceeding twenty-five
thousand ($25,000) dollars, in such denominations as said council
may determine, for the purpose of erecting and building a bridge and
acquiring the necessary approaches therefor across the Mississippi
river at or near said eity.

SEC. 2. Said bonds shall be made payable at such’times, not more
than ten (10) years from their date, and shall bear such rate of inter-
est not exceeding seven (7) per cent. per annum payable semi-annu-
ally, as may be deemed advisable by said eity. council.

SEC. 8. "Said bonds shall be issued under the corporate seal of
said city and said bonds and the coupons therewith shall be signed by
the mayor and clerk. ’

SEc. 4, Nomne of said bonds skall be sold for less than par, and
when any of said bonds shall be issued and disposed of, taxes shall
thereafter be levied upon the taxable property of said city and col-
lected from time to time as may he necessary to meet and "pay the
interest and principal of such bonds so issued and disposed of, which
taxes shall be levied and collected as other city taxes are levied and
collected, and the same when collected shall be applied to no other
purpose. .

Skc. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage. .

Approved March 2d, 1887.

CHAPTER 145

[8. F. No. 601.]

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY OF FERGUS FALLS TO ISSUE
BONDS. FOR QERTAIN PURFPOSES THEREIN NAMED

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesofa:

SecTioN 1. The city council of the city of Fergus Ialls is hereby
authorized and required to issue the bonds of said city for the amount
of five thousand dollars ($5,000.) for the purpose of making surveys,



